SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A MEMORANDUM ACCOUNT FOR THE ANGELES LINK PROJECT

(A.22-02-007)

(1ST SET OF DATA REQUEST FROM PROTECT OUR COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION)

Date Received: July 8, 2022; Date Responded: July 15, 2022

QUESTION 1:

For every data request that SoCalGas has received in this proceeding, provide The Protect Our Communities Foundation with the response that SoCalGas provided to the originator of the request.

RESPONSE 1:

All public discovery responses in this proceeding are available on SoCalGas's public website at www.socalgas.com/regulatory/angeleslink. Attachments to the responses shown on the website are included in this transmission.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A MEMORANDUM ACCOUNT FOR THE ANGELES LINK PROJECT

(A.22-02-007)

(1ST SET OF DATA REQUEST FROM PROTECT OUR COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION)

Date Received: July 8, 2022; Date Responded: July 15, 2022

QUESTION 2:

For every data request that SoCalGas answers in this proceeding after receiving this data request, provide The Protect Our Communities Foundation with a copy of the response that SoCalGas provides to the originator.

RESPONSE 2:

SoCalGas objects to this request to the extent the question seeks continuing responses.